2017 EDUCATIONAL IMPROVEMENT TAX CREDIT

(EITC) RECIPIENT ORGANIZATIONS

Allegheny

Allegheny

Allegheny

Allegheny

Allegheny

Allegheny

Allegheny

Allegheny

Allegheny

Allegheny

Allegheny

Allegheny

Allegheny

Angels Place

Arsenal Family & Children's
Center

Big Brothers Big Sisters of
Western PA

Carlow College ( The
Campus School)

Carnegie Mellon Children's
School

Communities in Schools

Crossroads Foundation

Fund for the Advancement of
Minorities through Education,
Inc., The (FAME)

Gwens Girls

Heritage Health Foundation,
Inc. d/b/a Heritage
Community Initiatives —
PKSO

Imani Christian Academy

Junior Achievement of
Western PA

Pittsburgh Association for
Education of Young Children
(PAEYC)

$10,000

$10,000

$4,000

$15,000

$15,000

$4,500

$50,000

$50,000

$4,000

$10,000

$40,000

$5,000

$15,000

Highmark Casualty
Insurance Company

Highmark Casualty
Insurance Company

Davis Vision

Highmark Casualty
Insurance Company

Highmark Casualty
Insurance Company

Davis Vision

HM Health Insurance
Company

HM Health Insurance
Company
Highmark Casualty

Insurance Company

HM Health Insurance
Company

Highmark Casualty
Insurance Company

Davis Vision

HM Health Insurance
Company
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Allegheny

Allegheny

Allegheny

Allegheny

Allegheny

Allegheny

Allegheny

Allegheny

Allegheny

Beaver

Beaver

Berks

Cambria

Cambria

Cambria

Pittsburgh Opera

Pittsburgh Urban Christian
School, Inc.

Poise Foundation

Scholastic Opportunity
Scholarship Fund (Oakland
Catholic $40,000, Central
Catholic $40,000 )

The Consortium for Public
Education

The Ellis School

The Neighborhood Academy

United Way of Allegheny
County

Women and Girls Foundation

Beaver County Education
Trust

Beaver County Montesorri
School

Opportunity House
Alternative Community
Resource Program
Mount Alysius College

Second Century Scholarship
Fund

$4,000

$50,000

$30,000

$80,000

$10,000

$30,000

$50,000

$25,000

$4,000

$5,000

$10,000

$3,500

$4,000

$4,000

$47,000

Davis Vision

HM Health Insurance
Company

HM Health Insurance
Company

Highmark Casualty
Insurance Company

HM Health Insurance
Company

HM Health Insurance
Company

HM Health Insurance
Company

HM Health Insurance
Company

HM Health Insurance
Company

Davis Vision

HM Health Insurance
Company

Highmark Casualty
Insurance Company

Davis Vision

Highmark Casualty
Insurance Company

Highmark Casualty
Insurance Company
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Cambria

Crawford

Crawford

Cumberland

Dauphin

Dauphin

Dauphin

Dauphin

Dauphin

Elk

Erie

Erie

Erie

Erie

Green

The Challenge Program

Allegheny College

Titusville Area United Way —

PKSO

Clev J Fredickson Library
Association

Big Brothers Big Sisters of
Capital Region

Gamut Theatre Group

Jump Start Inc.

Joshua Group

Nativity School of Harrisburg

Elk County Community
Foundation

Americans for Competitive
Enterprise

PA Free Enterprise
Week/Foundation for Free
Enterprise Education

STAR Foundation — PKSO

WQLN Public Broadcasting
of Northwest Pennsylvania,
Inc.

Community Foundation of
Green County — PKSO

$3,500

$5,000

$15,000

$4,000

$4,000

$4,000

$20,000

$35,000

$20,000

$3,000

$3,000

$3,500

$20,000

$4,000

$15,000

HM Health Insurance
Company

Davis Vision

HM Health Insurance
Company

Davis Vision

Davis Vision

HM Health Insurance
Company

HM Health Insurance
Company

HM Health Insurance
Company

HM Health Insurance
Company

Highmark Casualty
Insurance Company

Davis Vision

Highmark Casualty
Insurance Company

Highmark Casualty
Insurance Company

Highmark Casualty
Insurance Company

HM Health Insurance
Company
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Huntingdon

Lackawanna

Lackawanna

Lancaster/Westmoreland/Allegheny

Lancaster

Lancaster

Lehigh

Lehigh

Luzerne

Lycoming

Lycoming

Mercer

Mercer

Juniata College

NEPA Center for
Independent Living

Nativity Miguel School of
Scranton

ACSI Children's Tuition Fund

— SO0, $45,000 c/o
Westmoreland Christian
Academy and $35,000 c/o
Trinity Christian Academy

Junior Achievement of
Central PA

United Disabilities Services

Lehigh Valley Children's
Center

Via of the Lehigh Valley

Children's Service Center of
Wyoming County

Bridge Education
Foundation( St John
Neumann Regional
Academy)

First Community Foundation
Partnership of PA

Community Foundation
Western PA — Eastern OH,
($10,000) to United Way of
Mercer County —
PKSO($5,000)

George Jr Republic

$3,500

$3,500

$20,000

$80,000

$4,000

$21,333

$14,000

$21,333

$3,500

$25,000

$3,000

$15,000

$47,000

Highmark Casualty
Insurance Company

Highmark Casualty
Insurance Company

HM Health Insurance
Company

Highmark Casualty
Insurance Company

Highmark Casualty
Insurance Company

Highmark Casualty
Insurance Company

Highmark Casualty
Insurance Company

Highmark Casualty
Insurance Company

Davis Vision

Highmark Casualty
Insurance Company

Highmark Casualty
Insurance Company

Highmark Casualty
Insurance Company

HM Health Insurance
Company
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Northampton

Perry

Potter

Somerset

Tioga

Venango

Warren

Washington

Westmoreland

York

York

YWCA of Bethlehem

Carson Long Military Institute

Potter County Education
Council

Children's Aid Home of
Somerset

Trinity Lutheran School and
Church

Child Development Center's
Inc. — PKSO

Warren — Forrest Counties
Economic Opportunity
Council

Washington County
Community Foundation —
PKSO

United Way of Westmoreland
County

Crispus Attucks

Leg Up Farm

$4,000

$30,000

$3,500

$4,000

$10,000

$15,000

$15,000

$15,000

$16,556

$25,556

$10,000

Davis Vision

HM Health Insurance
Company

HM Health Insurance
Company

Highmark Casualty
Insurance Company

HM Health Insurance
Company

Highmark Casualty
Insurance Company

HM Health Insurance
Company

HM Health Insurance
Company

HM Health Insurance
Company

Highmark Casualty
Insurance Company

Highmark Casualty
Insurance Company
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