## 2017 EDUCATIONAL IMPROVEMENT TAX CREDIT (EITC) RECIPIENT ORGANIZATIONS

County	Organization	Funding Amount	Diversified Business Company
Allegheny	Angels Place	\$10,000	Highmark Casualty Insurance Company
Allegheny	Arsenal Family & Children's Center	\$10,000	Highmark Casualty Insurance Company
Allegheny	Big Brothers Big Sisters of Western PA	\$4,000	Davis Vision
Allegheny	Carlow College ( The Campus School)	\$15,000	Highmark Casualty Insurance Company
Allegheny	Carnegie Mellon Children's School	\$15,000	Highmark Casualty Insurance Company
Allegheny	Communities in Schools	\$4,500	Davis Vision
Allegheny	Crossroads Foundation	\$50,000	HM Health Insurance Company
Allegheny	Fund for the Advancement of Minorities through Education, Inc., The (FAME)	\$50,000	HM Health Insurance Company
Allegheny	Gwens Girls	\$4,000	Highmark Casualty Insurance Company
Allegheny	Heritage Health Foundation, Inc. d/b/a Heritage Community Initiatives — PKSO	\$10,000	HM Health Insurance Company
Allegheny	Imani Christian Academy	\$40,000	Highmark Casualty Insurance Company
Allegheny	Junior Achievement of Western PA	\$5,000	Davis Vision
Allegheny	Pittsburgh Association for Education of Young Children (PAEYC)	\$15,000	HM Health Insurance Company

County	Organization	Funding Amount	Diversified Business Company
Allegheny	Pittsburgh Opera	\$4,000	Davis Vision
Allegheny	Pittsburgh Urban Christian School, Inc.	\$50,000	HM Health Insurance Company
Allegheny	Poise Foundation	\$30,000	HM Health Insurance Company
Allegheny	Scholastic Opportunity Scholarship Fund (Oakland Catholic \$40,000, Central Catholic \$40,000 )	\$80,000	Highmark Casualty Insurance Company
Allegheny	The Consortium for Public Education	\$10,000	HM Health Insurance Company
Allegheny	The Ellis School	\$30,000	HM Health Insurance Company
Allegheny	The Neighborhood Academy	\$50,000	HM Health Insurance Company
Allegheny	United Way of Allegheny County	\$25,000	HM Health Insurance Company
Allegheny	Women and Girls Foundation	\$4,000	HM Health Insurance Company
Beaver	Beaver County Education Trust	\$5,000	Davis Vision
Beaver	Beaver County Montesorri School	\$10,000	HM Health Insurance Company
Berks	Opportunity House	\$3,500	Highmark Casualty Insurance Company
Cambria	Alternative Community Resource Program	\$4,000	Davis Vision
Cambria	Mount Alysius College	\$4,000	Highmark Casualty Insurance Company
Cambria	Second Century Scholarship Fund	\$47,000	Highmark Casualty Insurance Company

County	Organization	Funding Amount	Diversified Business Company
Cambria	The Challenge Program	\$3,500	HM Health Insurance Company
Crawford	Allegheny College	\$5,000	Davis Vision
Crawford	Titusville Area United Way — PKSO	\$15,000	HM Health Insurance Company
Cumberland	Clev J Fredickson Library Association	\$4,000	Davis Vision
Dauphin	Big Brothers Big Sisters of Capital Region	\$4,000	Davis Vision
Dauphin	Gamut Theatre Group	\$4,000	HM Health Insurance Company
Dauphin	Jump Start Inc.	\$20,000	HM Health Insurance Company
Dauphin	Joshua Group	\$35,000	HM Health Insurance Company
Dauphin	Nativity School of Harrisburg	\$20,000	HM Health Insurance Company
Elk	Elk County Community Foundation	\$3,000	Highmark Casualty Insurance Company
Erie	Americans for Competitive Enterprise	\$3,000	Davis Vision
Erie	PA Free Enterprise Week/Foundation for Free Enterprise Education	\$3,500	Highmark Casualty Insurance Company
Erie	STAR Foundation — PKSO	\$20,000	Highmark Casualty Insurance Company
Erie	WQLN Public Broadcasting of Northwest Pennsylvania, Inc.	\$4,000	Highmark Casualty Insurance Company
Green	Community Foundation of Green County — PKSO	\$15,000	HM Health Insurance Company

County	Organization	Funding Amount	Diversified Business Company
Huntingdon	Juniata College	\$3,500	Highmark Casualty Insurance Company
Lackawanna	NEPA Center for Independent Living	\$3,500	Highmark Casualty Insurance Company
Lackawanna	Nativity Miguel School of Scranton	\$20,000	HM Health Insurance Company
Lancaster/Westmoreland/Allegheny	ACSI Children's Tuition Fund — SO, \$45,000 c/o Westmoreland Christian Academy and \$35,000 c/o Trinity Christian Academy	\$80,000	Highmark Casualty Insurance Company
Lancaster	Junior Achievement of Central PA	\$4,000	Highmark Casualty Insurance Company
Lancaster	United Disabilities Services	\$21,333	Highmark Casualty Insurance Company
Lehigh	Lehigh Valley Children's Center	\$14,000	Highmark Casualty Insurance Company
Lehigh	Via of the Lehigh Valley	\$21,333	Highmark Casualty Insurance Company
Luzerne	Children's Service Center of Wyoming County	\$3,500	Davis Vision
Lycoming	Bridge Education Foundation( St John Neumann Regional Academy)	\$25,000	Highmark Casualty Insurance Company
Lycoming	First Community Foundation Partnership of PA	\$3,000	Highmark Casualty Insurance Company
Mercer	Community Foundation Western PA — Eastern OH, (\$10,000) to United Way of Mercer County — PKSO(\$5,000)	\$15,000	Highmark Casualty Insurance Company
Mercer	George Jr Republic	\$47,000	HM Health Insurance Company

County	Organization	Funding Amount	Diversified Business Company
Northampton	YWCA of Bethlehem	\$4,000	Davis Vision
Perry	Carson Long Military Institute	\$30,000	HM Health Insurance Company
Potter	Potter County Education Council	\$3,500	HM Health Insurance Company
Somerset	Children's Aid Home of Somerset	\$4,000	Highmark Casualty Insurance Company
Tioga	Trinity Lutheran School and Church	\$10,000	HM Health Insurance Company
Venango	Child Development Center's Inc. — PKSO	\$15,000	Highmark Casualty Insurance Company
Warren	Warren — Forrest Counties Economic Opportunity Council	\$15,000	HM Health Insurance Company
Washington	Washington County Community Foundation — PKSO	\$15,000	HM Health Insurance Company
Westmoreland	United Way of Westmoreland County	\$16,556	HM Health Insurance Company
York	Crispus Attucks	\$25,556	Highmark Casualty Insurance Company
York	Leg Up Farm	\$10,000	Highmark Casualty Insurance Company